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CHAPTER 128.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-THREE (23) OF CHAP-
TER FIFTY-SEVEN (57) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT
(1878), RELATING TO SALES OF LANDS BY GUARDIANS IN
CERTAIN CASES.

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section number twenty-three (23) of
chapter fifty-seven (57) of the statutes of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended to read as
follows:

Sec. 23. When the goods, chattels, rights, and credits when may sen
in the hands of a guardian are insufficient to pay all the reaTcst
debts of the ward with the charges of managing the estate, wards.
the guardian may be licensed to sell or mortgage the real
estate of his ward in like manner and upon like terms and
conditions as are prescribed in this chapter in the cose of a
sale by executors or administrators, except as hereinafter
provided; Provided, That no guardian shall be licensed to For what pur-
mortgage the real estate of his ward for any purpose except ^iw!iccllstd

to pay the debts of his ward contracted prior to his ap-
pointment as guardian; Provided further. That no guardian
shall be licensed to mortgage the real estate of his ward for
a longer period than three (3) years from the granting of
such license.

SEC. 2.' This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
] a, •, take elf eel.and after its passage.

^

Approved February 17, 1885.
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CHAPTER 129. J

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE SELECTION, LOCATION AND
APPROPRIATION OF CERTAIN LANDS IN THE COUNTY OF • '
HENNEPIN AND STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR A STATE PARK .\
FOR HORTICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL STATE EXHIBIT ' --f "/"
GROUNDS. AND FOR THE LOCATION OF OTHER STATE IN-
STITUTIONS AND BUILDINGS. ^- '

.Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:, ' \

SECTION 1. Within .ten (10) days after the passage of when con
this act there shall be appointed by the governor, by and appointed


